04-12-1999

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office RADEMARK

WBD

101006185

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies)
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
⊠ New	☐ Assignment ☐ License
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	☐ Security ☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement Assignment
☐ Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Effective Date Month_Day_Year
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
Conveying Party	mes of conveying parties attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name nineCo., Inc.	3/11/99
Formerly	
	d Partnership
☑ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Massachusetts
1.000.11119	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Gamesville.com, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 236 Huntington Avenue, Suite	415
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Boston City	Massachusetts 02115 State/Country Zip Code
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	State/Country Zip Code imited Partnership
☐ Corporation ☐ Association	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be
Other	attached. (Designation must be a separate
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	document attached. from Assignment.) Massachusetts
DA/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000861 75214469	OFFICE HOF ONLY
C:461 40.00 0P FOR (OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027).

> Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

DO NOT SEND REQUI	ESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUI	
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	Page 1	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
Domestic Represen	tative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name []
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4) [
Correspondent Nan		and Number
	Area Code and Teleph	lone Number 617 248-7000
Name (Testa Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP	
Address (line 1)	125 High Street	
Address (line 2)	High Street Tower	
Address (line 3)	Boston, MA 02110	
Address (line 4)		
	total number of pages of the attached noe document including any attachmen	
	tion Number(s) or Registration Numlemark Application Number or the Regi	ber(s) ⊠ Mark if additional numbers attached stration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the
Trademark A	pplication Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/214,409 75/	633,377 75/633,693	2,168,517
75/632,131 75/	632,146 75/631,662	2,060,977
75/632,132 75/	621,961 75/632,719	
Number of Properti	ies Enter the total number of p	properties involved. # 17
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 C	CFR 3.41): \$ 440.00
Method of Paym Deposit Account		Deposit Account
	ent by deposit account or if additional fe	es can be charged to the account.)
	Deposit Account Number:	# 20-0531
Statement and Sign	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes ⊠ No □
To the best of	f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original de Deborah J. Peckha	ocument. Charges to deposit account app	authorized, as indicated herein. ACCUZ. 1999
Name of Person S		Date Signed

759913-1

Continuation of Application Nos. 75/632,145 75/631,658 75/632,130

75/646,559

75/656,120

75/656,121

ا.ب	v	v	•

FEDERAL IDENTIFICATION	Ī
NO. <u>04-3293653</u>	

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth Massachusetts 02108-1512

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

(General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

Name
Approved

P M

P.C.

Examiner

We, Steven N. Kane			, *President /XVICOPresident,
and John L. Furse			, *Clerk/ XVXisXVX ObxkX
of nineCo, Inc.	(Exact nan	ne of corporation)	
located at236 Huntingto	on Avenue, Suite 415, Boston, W (Street address of con		chusetts)
certify that these Articles of A	Amendment affecting articles numb	pered:	
Article I	(Number those articles 1, 2,	, 3, 4, 5 and/or 6 be	eing amended)
of the Articles of Organization stockholders of the Corpor	n were duly adopted on March 11 ration consisting of a vote of:	, 1999 by unanimo	us written consent of the
	Geries A Common Stock (type, class & series, if any)	of1,250,00	0 shares outstanding,
shares of	(Type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding, and
shares of	(type, class & series, if any)	of	shares outstanding,
l**being at least a majority of Maukunocaldedeokenchupper	each type, class or series outstands	ing and entitled to v	vote thereon:/pxx ///locine ox
*Doiete the inapplicable words. ' For amendments adopted pursua ' For amendments adopted pursua Note: If the space provided usale		usufficiens, additions s	sball be set forth on one side

only of separate 8 1/2 x 11 sheets of paper with a left margin of at least 1 inch. Additions to more than one article may be made on a single sheet so long as each article requiring each addition is clearly indicated.

To change the number of shares and the par value (if any) of any type, class or series of stock which the corporation is authorized to issue, fill in the following:

The total presently authorized is: No changes from Articles of Organization, as amended.

WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	ТҮРЕ	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE
Common:		Common:		
Preferred:		Preferred:		

Change the total authorized to:

WITHOU	WITHOUT PAR VALUE STOCKS		WITH PAR VALUE STOCKS		
TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	TYPE	NUMBER OF SHARES	PAR VALUE	
Common:		Common:			
Preferred:		Preferred:			

The following Amendment to Article I of the Articles of Organization, as amended (the "Articles"), supersedes and replaces in its entirety Article I of the Articles:

AMENDMENT TO ARTICLE I

"Article I. The name of the corporation is Gamesville.com, Inc.

The foregoing amendment(s) will become effective when these Articles of Amendment are filed in accordance with General Laws, Chapter 1568, Section 6 unless these articles specify, in accordance with the vote adopting the amendment, a later effective date not more than thirty days after such filing, in which event the amendment will become effective on such later date.

ater effective date:		
SIGNED UNDER THE PENALTIES OF PERJURY, thisday of	MARCH	. 19 99
		, "President / NOCCOMMONIC
Delete the trapplicable words		, *Clcrk / *200002000000000

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (General Laws, Chapter 156B, Section 72)

I hereby approve the w	rithin Articles of Amendment and, the filing fee in
the amount of \$	having been paid, said articles are deemed
to have been filed with	n me thisday of
19	
Bffective date:	

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TO BE FILLED IN BY CORPORATION Photocopy of document to be sent to:

Paul D. Tutur, Esquire	
Testa, Hurwitz & Thibeault, LLP	
High Street Tower, 125 High Street Boston, MA 02110	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1880 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 04/05/1999